ABSTRACT 

The study aimed at determining the allocative efficiency of small-scale date palm farmers in Dutse 

and Kiyawa LGA of Jigawa State, Nigeria. A multi-stage sampling procedure was employed to a 

total of one hundred and thirteen (113) small-scale date palm farmers. Data were collected using 

a structured questionnaire and analysed using Frequency and percentages, and stochastic frontier 

Cobb-Douglas cost function. The result from the stochastic frontier cost function reveals the